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SISKIYOU COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE 
JUNE 5, 2018 STATEWIDE DIRECT PRIMARY ELECTION 

REPORT #7- CERTIFIED FINAL RESULTS -JUNE 21, 2018 

Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%) 

Registered Voters: 11 ,796 of 27,311 (43.19%) 

Ballots Cast: 23,604 

6/22/201 8 8:45:56 AM 
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GOVERNOR Vote for ONE (Vote for 1) 
Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%) 

Total 

Times Cast 11,796 / 27,311 43.19% 

Candidate Total 

JOHN H.COX 3,968 34.46% 

GAVIN NEWSOM 2,688 23.34% 

TRAVIS ALLEN 2,134 18.53% 

JOHN CHIANG 577 5.01% 

DELAINE EASTIN 530 4.60% 

ANTONIO VILLARAIGOSA 397 3.45% 

AMANDA RENTERIA 285 2.47% 

PETER Y. LIU 129 1.12% 

MICHAEL SHELLENBERGER 118 1.02% 

ROBERT C. NEWMAN, 11 104 0.90% 

YVONNE GIRARD 99 0.86% 

JOSH JONES 90 0.78% 

J. BRIBIESCA 88 0.76% 

ZOLTAN ISTVAN 52 0.45% 

GLORIA ESTELA LA RIVA so 0.43% 

NICKOLAS WILDSTAR 36 0.31% 

JOHNNY WATIENSURG 34 0.30% 

ROBERT DAVIDSON GRIFFIS 32 0.28% 

CHRISTOPHER N. CARLSON 26 0.23% 

THOMAS JEFFERSON CARES 17 0.15% 

DESMOND SILVEIRA 14 0.12% 

ALBERT CAESAR MEZZETII 13 0.11% 

AKINYEMI AGBEDE 10 0.09% 

JEFFREY EDWARD TAYLOR 10 0.09% 

HAKAN "HAWK" MIKADO 10 0.09% 

KLEMENT TINAJ 3 0.03% 

SHUBHAM GOEL 2 0.02% 

Write-in 0 0.00% 

Total Votes 11,516 

Total 

K. PEARCE WRITE-IN 0 0.00% 

VERONIKA FIMBRES WRITE-IN 0 0.00% 

ARMANDO M. ARREOLA WRITE-IN 0 0.00% 

ARMAN SOLTANI WRITE-IN 0 0.00% 

PETER CRAWFORD WRITE-IN 
VALENTINO 

0 0.00% 
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LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR Vote for ONE (Vote for 1) 
Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%) 

Total 

Times Cast 11,796 / 27,311 43.19% 

Candidate Total 

DAVID FENNELL 2,152 19.38% 

COLE HARRIS 2,048 18.44% 

ELENI KOUNALAKIS 1,701 15.32% 

ED HERNANDEZ 1,472 13.26% 

LYDIA ORTEGA 991 8.92% 

DAVID R. HERNANDEZ 916 8.25% 

JEFF BLEICH 903 8.13% 

GAYLE MCLAUGHLIN 497 4.48% 

TIM FERREIRA 218 1.96% 

DANNY THOMAS 111 1.00% 

CAMERON GHARABIKLOU 95 0.86% 

Write-in 0.01% 

Total Votes 11 ,105 

Total 

MARJAN S. FARIBA WRITE-IN 0.01% 

SECRETARY OF STATE Vote for ONE (Vote for 1) 
Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%) 

Total 

Times Cast 11,796 / 27,311 43.19% 

Candidate Total 

MARK P. MEUSER 4,809 42.80% 

ALEX PADILLA 4,099 36.48% 

RAUL RODRIGUEZ JR 1,073 9.55% 

RUBEN MAJOR 452 4.02% 

GAIL K. LIGHTFOOT 343 3.05% 

MICHAEL FEINSTEIN 218 1.94% 

C. T. WEBER 121 1.08% 

ERIK RYDBERG 121 1.08% 

Write-in 0.01% 

Total Votes 11,237 

Total 
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CONTROLLER Vote for ONE (Vote for 1) 
Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%) 

Times Cast 

Candidate 

KONSTANTINOS RODITIS 

BETIYT. YEE 

MARY LOU FINLEY 

Write-in 

Total Votes 

Total 

11,796 / 27,311 43.19% 

Total 

5,388 49.09% 

5,032 45.85% 

556 5.07% 

0 0.00% 

10,976 

Total 

TREASURER Vote for ONE (Vote for 1) 
Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%) 

Total 

Times Cast 11,796 / 27,311 43.19% 

Candidate Total 

FIONA MA 3,257 29.68% 

JACK M. GUERRERO 3,102 28.27% 

GREG CONLON 3,049 27.78% 

VIVEK VISWANATHAN 1,260 11.48% 

KEVIN AKIN 306 2.79% 

Write-in 0 0.00% 

Total Votes 10,974 

Total 

ATIORNEY GENERAL Vote for ONE (Vote for 1) 
Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%) 

Total 

Times Cast 11,796 / 27,311 43 .19% 

Candidate Total 

STEVEN C BAILEY 4,021 35.90% 

XAVIER BECERRA 3,419 30.53% 

ERIC EARLY 2,408 21.50% 

DAVE JONES 1,352 12.07% 

Write-in 0 0.00% 

Total Votes 11,200 

Total 

6/22/2018 8:45:56 AM 
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INSURANCE COMMISSIONER Vote for ONE (Vote for 1) 
Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%) 

Total 

Times Cast 11,796 / 27,311 43.19% 

Candidate Total 

STEVE POIZNER 5,523 54.41% 

RICARDO LARA 2,802 27.60% 

ASIF MAHMOOD 1,121 11 .04% 

NATHALIE HRIZI 705 6.95% 

Write -in 0 0.00% 

Total Votes 10,151 

Total 

MEMBER STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION, DISTRICT 1 Vote for ONE (Vote 
for 1) 
Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%) 

Total 

Times Cast 11 ,796 / 27,311 43.19% 

Candidate Total 

TED GAINES 4,736 42.86% 

TOM HALLINAN 3,971 35.94% 

CONNIE CONWAY 1,431 12.95% 

DAVID EVANS 911 8.25% 

Write-in 0 0.00% 

Total Votes 11,049 

Total 
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UNITED STATES SENATOR Vote for ONE (Vote for 1) 
Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%) 

Times Cast 

Candidate 

DIANNE FEINSTEIN 

JAMES P BRADLEY 

PAUL A TAYLOR 

ERIN CRUZ 

KEVIN DE LEON 

TOM PALZER 

ALISON HARTSON 

JERRY JOSEPH LAWS 

KEVIN MOTIUS 

ROQUE "ROCKY" DE LA 
FUENTE 

JOHN "JACK" CREW 

PAT HARRIS 

DERRICK MICHAEL REID 

ARUN K. BHUMITRA 

PATRICK UTILE 

DAVID HILDEBRAND 

ADRIENNE NICOLE 
EDWARDS 

DOUGLAS HOWARD PIERCE 

GERALD PLUMMER 

MARIO NABLIBA 

JOHN THOMPSON PARKER 

DONNIE 0. TURNER 

JASON M. HANANIA 

HERBERT G. PETERS 

DAVID MOORE 

DON J. GRUNDMANN 

COLLEEN SHEA FERNALD 

LEE OLSON 

TIM GILDERSLEEVE 

RASH BIHARI GHOSH 

LING LING SHI 

MICHAEL FAHMY GIRGIS 

Write-in 

Total Votes 

SEELAM PRABHAKAR REDDY 

MICHAEL V. ZIESING 

URSULA M. SCHILLING 

WRITE-IN 

WRITE-IN 

WRITE-IN 

Total 

11,808 / 27,311 43.24% 

Total 

3,057 

1,591 

1,001 

815 

781 

652 

388 

378 

290 

289 

280 

191 

176 

154 

125 

121 

106 

94 

89 

82 

74 

70 

61 

57 

54 

52 

34 

31 

29 

17 

10 

0 

11,150 

Total 

0 

0 

0 

27.42% 

14.27% 

8.98% 

7.31% 

7.00% 

5.85% 

3.48% 

3.39% 

2.60% 

2.59% 

2.51% 

1.71% 

1.58% 

1.38% 

1.12% 

1.09% 

0.95% 

0.84% 

0.80% 

0.74% 

0.66% 

0.63% 

0.55% 

0.51% 

0.48% 

0.47% 

0.30% 

0.28% 

0.26% 

0.15% 

0.09% 

0.01% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

6/22/2018 8:45:56 AM 
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UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 1 Vote for ONE (Vote for 1) 

Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%) 

Total 

Times Cast 11,808 / 27,311 43.24% 

Candidate Total 

DOUG LA MALFA 5,771 50.47% 

AUDREY DENNEY 1,850 16.18% 

JESSICA JONES HOLCOMBE 1,333 11 .66% 

MARTY WALTERS 1,004 8.78% 

GREGORY EDWARD 
683 5.97% 

CHEADLE 

DAVID PETERSON 412 3.60% 

LEWIS ELSINGER 381 3.33% 

Write- in 0 0.00% 

Total Votes 11,434 

Total 

MEMBER OF THE STATE ASSEMBLY, DISTRICT 1 Vote for ONE (Vote for 1) 

Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%) 

Times Cast 

Candidate 

BRIAN DAHLE 

(ALEEN SISK 

PETER VAN PEBORGH 

JENNY O CONNELL-NOWAIN 

Write-in 

Total Votes 

JEROME B.C. VENUS WRITE-IN 

Total 

11,808 / 27,311 43.24% 

Total 

6,675 

2,875 

1,100 

452 

0 

11,102 

Total 

0 

60.12% 

25 .90% 

9.91% 

4.07% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT, OFFICE 1 VOTE FOR ONE (Vote for 1) 

Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%) 

Times Cast 

Candidate 

JOHN W. LAWRENCE 

Write-in 

Total Votes 

Total 

11,808 / 27,311 43.24% 

Total 

8,040 

8,041 

Total 

99.99% 

0.01% 
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SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION Vote for ONE (Vote for 1) 
Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%) 

Times Cast 

Candidate 

MARSHALL TUCK 

TONY K. THURMOND 

STEVEN IRELAND 

LILY (ESPINOZA) PLOSKI 

Write-in 

Total Votes 

DOUGLAS I. VIGIL 

THOMAS L. WILLIAMS 

WRITE-IN 

WRITE-IN 

Total 

11,808 / 27,311 43.24% 

Total 

3,460 

2,859 

1,798 

1,794 

0 

9,911 

Total 

0 

0 

34.91% 

28.85% 

18.14% 

18.10% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

SISKIYOU COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS Vote for ONE (Vote for 
1) 
Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%) 

Times Cast 

Candidate 

KERMITH RAY WALTERS 

Write-in 

Total Votes 

Total 

11,808 / 27,311 43.24% 

Total 

8,511 

0 

8,511 

Total 

100.00% 

0.00% 

SISKIYOU COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT 3 Vote for ONE (Vote for 1) 
Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%) 

Times Cast 

Candidate 

MICHAEL KOBSEFF 

Write-in 

Total Votes 

Total 

2,564 / 5,839 43.91% 

Total 

1,857 100.00% 

0 0.00% 

1,857 

Total 
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SISKIYOU COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT 5 Vote for ONE (Vote for 1) 
Precincts Reported: 13 of 13 (100.00%) 

Times Cast 

Candidate 

RAY A. HAUPT 

Write-in 

Total Votes 

Total 

2,347 I 5,296 44.32% 

Total 

1,704 100.00% 

0 0.00% 

1,704 

Total 

SISKIYOU COUNTY ASSESSOR RECORDER Vote for ONE (Vote for 1) 
Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%) 

Times Cast 

Candidate 

CRAIG SKAY 

ETHAN GARRETI 

Write-in 

Total Votes 

Total 

11 ,808 / 27,311 43.24% 

Total 

6,375 62.50% 

3,825 37.50% 

0 0.00% 

10,200 

Total 

SISKIYOU COUNTY AUDITOR-CONTROLLER Vote for ONE (Vote for 1) 
Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%) 

Times Cast 

Candidate 

JENNIE EBEJER 

Write-in 

Total Votes 

Total 

11,808 / 27,311 43.24% 

Total 

8,102 

8,103 

Total 

99.99% 

0.01% 

SISKIYOU COUNTY CLERK Vote for ONE (Vote for 1) 
Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%) 

Times Cast 

Candidate 

LAURA BYNUM 

Write-in 

Total Votes 

Total 

11,808 / 27,311 43.24% 

Total 

8,655 

8,656 

Total 

99.99% 

0.01% 
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SISKIYOU COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY Vote for ONE (Vote for 1) 
Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%) 

Times Cast 

Candidate 

J. KIRK ANDRUS 

Write-in 

Total Votes 

Total 

11,808 / 27,311 43.24% 

Total 

8,440 

5 

8,445 

Total 

99.94% 

0.06% 

SISKIYOU COUNTY SHERIFF-CORONER Vote for ONE (Vote for 1) 
Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%) 

Times Cast 

Candidate 

JONE. LOPEV 

Write-in 

Total Votes 

Total 

11,808 / 27,311 43.24% 

Total 

8,496 

9 

8,505 

Total 

99.89% 

0.11% 

6/22/2018 8:45:56 AM 

SISKIYOU COUNTY TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR Vote for ONE (Vote for 1) 
Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%) 

Times Cast 

Candidate 

WAYNE HAMMAR 

Write-in 

Total Votes 

Total 

11,808 / 27,311 43.24% 

Total 

8,854 

2 

8,856 

Total 

99.98% 

0.02% 

PROPOSITION 68 (Vote for 1) 
Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%) 

Total 

Times Cast 11,808 / 27,311 43.24% 

Candidate Total 

NO 6,397 57.22% 

YES 4,783 42.78% 

Total Votes 11,180 

Total 
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PROPOSITION 69 (Vote for 1) 
Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%) 

Total 

Times Cast 11,808 / 27,311 43.24% 

Candidate Total 

YES 8,969 80.29% 

NO 2,202 19.71% 

Total Votes 11,171 

Total 

PROPOSITION 70 (Vote for 1) 
Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%) 

Total 

Times Cast 11,808 / 27,311 43 .24% 

Candidate Total 

NO 7,228 66.78% 

YES 3,595 33.22% 

Total Votes 10,823 

Total 

PROPOSITION 71 (Vote for 1) 
Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%) 

Total 

Times Cast 11,808 / 27,311 43.24% 

Candidate Total 

YES 7,904 72.79% 

NO 2,954 27.21% 

Total Votes 10,858 

Total 

PROPOSITION 72 (Vote for 1) 
Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%) 

Total 

Times Cast 11,808 / 27,311 43.24% 

Candidate Total 

YES 9,259 82.82% 

NO 1,921 17.18% 

Total Votes 11,180 

Total 
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CITY OF WEED MEASURE K (Vote for 1) 
Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%) 

Times Cast 

Candidate 

YES 

NO 

Total Votes 

Total 

403 I 1,307 30.83% 

Total 

278 70.56% 

116 29.44% 

394 

Total 

6/22/2018 8:45:56 AM 


