### SISKIYOU COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE JUNE 5, 2018 STATEWIDE DIRECT PRIMARY ELECTION REPORT #7 - CERTIFIED FINAL RESULTS - JUNE 21, 2018

Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%)

Registered Voters: 11,796 of 27,311 (43.19%)

Ballots Cast: 23,604

# **GOVERNOR Vote for ONE (Vote for 1)**

		Total	
Times Cast		11,796 / 27,311	43.19%
Candidate		Total	
JOHN H. COX		3,968	34.46%
GAVIN NEWSOM		2,688	23.34%
TRAVIS ALLEN		2,134	18.53%
JOHN CHIANG		577	5.01%
DELAINE EASTIN		530	4.60%
ANTONIO VILLARAIGOSA		397	3.45%
AMANDA RENTERIA		285	2.47%
PETER Y. LIU		129	1.12%
MICHAEL SHELLENBERGER		118	1.02%
ROBERT C. NEWMAN, II		104	0.90%
YVONNE GIRARD		99	0.86%
JOSH JONES		90	0.78%
J. BRIBIESCA		88	0.76%
ZOLTAN ISTVAN		52	0.45%
GLORIA ESTELA LA RIVA		50	0.43%
NICKOLAS WILDSTAR		36	0.31%
JOHNNY WATTENBURG		34	0.30%
ROBERT DAVIDSON GRIFFIS		32	0.28%
CHRISTOPHER N. CARLSON		26	0.23%
THOMAS JEFFERSON CARES		17	0.15%
DESMOND SILVEIRA		14	0.12%
ALBERT CAESAR MEZZETTI		13	0.11%
AKINYEMI AGBEDE		10	0.09%
JEFFREY EDWARD TAYLOR		10	0.09%
HAKAN "HAWK" MIKADO		10	0.09%
KLEMENT TINAJ		3	0.03%
SHUBHAM GOEL		2	0.02%
Write-in		0	0.00%
Total Votes		11,516	
		Total	
K. PEARCE	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
VERONIKA FIMBRES	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
ARMANDO M. ARREOLA	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
ARMAN SOLTANI	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
PETER CRAWFORD VALENTINO	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%

# LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR Vote for ONE (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	11,796 / 27,311	43.19%
Candidate	Total	
DAVID FENNELL	2,152	19.38%
COLE HARRIS	2,048	18.44%
ELENI KOUNALAKIS	1,701	15.32%
ED HERNANDEZ	1,472	13.26%
LYDIA ORTEGA	991	8.92%
DAVID R. HERNANDEZ	916	8.25%
JEFF BLEICH	903	8.13%
GAYLE MCLAUGHLIN	497	4.48%
TIM FERREIRA	218	1.96%
DANNY THOMAS	111	1.00%
CAMERON GHARABIKLOU	95	0.86%
Write-in	1	0.01%
Total Votes	11,105	
	Total	
MARJAN S. FARIBA WRITE-IN	1	0.01%

# SECRETARY OF STATE Vote for ONE (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	11,796 / 27,311	43.19%
Candidate	Total	
MARK P. MEUSER	4,809	42.80%
ALEX PADILLA	4,099	36.48%
RAUL RODRIGUEZ JR	1,073	9.55%
RUBEN MAJOR	452	4.02%
GAIL K. LIGHTFOOT	343	3.05%
MICHAEL FEINSTEIN	218	1.94%
C. T. WEBER	121	1.08%
ERIK RYDBERG	121	1.08%
Write-in	1	0.01%
Total Votes	11,237	

Total

### **CONTROLLER Vote for ONE (Vote for 1)**

Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	11,796 / 27,311	43.19%
Candidate	Total	
KONSTANTINOS RODITIS	5,388	49.09%
BETTY T. YEE	5,032	45.85%
MARY LOU FINLEY	556	5.07%
Write-in	0	0.00%
Total Votes	10,976	
	Total	

## TREASURER Vote for ONE (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	11,796 / 27,311	43.19%
Candidate	Total	
FIONA MA	3,257	29.68%
JACK M. GUERRERO	3,102	28.27%
GREG CONLON	3,049	27.78%
VIVEK VISWANATHAN	1,260	11.48%
KEVIN AKIN	306	2.79%
Write-in	0	0.00%
Total Votes	10,974	

Total

### ATTORNEY GENERAL Vote for ONE (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	11,796 / 27,311	43.19%
Candidate	Total	
STEVEN C BAILEY	4,021	35.90%
XAVIER BECERRA	3,419	30.53%
ERIC EARLY	2,408	21.50%
DAVE JONES	1,352	12.07%
Write-in	0	0.00%
Total Votes	11,200	

Total

## INSURANCE COMMISSIONER Vote for ONE (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	11,796 / 27,311	43.19%
Candidate	Total	
STEVE POIZNER	5,523	54.41%
RICARDO LARA	2,802	27.60%
ASIF MAHMOOD	1,121	11.04%
NATHALIE HRIZI	705	6.95%
Write-in	0	0.00%
Total Votes	10,151	
	Total	

# MEMBER STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION, DISTRICT 1 Vote for ONE (Vote for 1)

	Total	
Times Cast	11,796 / 27,311	43.19%
Candidate	Total	
TED GAINES	4,736	42.86%
TOM HALLINAN	3,971	35.94%
CONNIE CONWAY	1,431	12.95%
DAVID EVANS	911	8.25%
Write-in	0	0.00%
Total Votes	11,049	
	Total	

# UNITED STATES SENATOR Vote for ONE (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		11,808 / 27,311	43.24%
Candidate		Total	
DIANNE FEINSTEIN		3,057	27.42%
JAMES P BRADLEY		1,591	14.27%
PAUL A TAYLOR		1,001	8.98%
ERIN CRUZ		815	7.31%
KEVIN DE LEON		781	7.00%
TOM PALZER		652	5.85%
ALISON HARTSON		388	3.48%
JERRY JOSEPH LAWS		378	3.39%
KEVIN MOTTUS		290	2.60%
ROQUE "ROCKY" DE LA FUENTE		289	2.59%
JOHN "JACK" CREW		280	2.51%
PAT HARRIS		191	1.71%
DERRICK MICHAEL REID		176	1.58%
ARUN K. BHUMITRA		154	1.38%
PATRICK LITTLE		125	1.12%
DAVID HILDEBRAND		121	1.09%
ADRIENNE NICOLE EDWARDS		106	0.95%
DOUGLAS HOWARD PIERCE		94	0.84%
GERALD PLUMMER		89	0.80%
MARIO NABLIBA		82	0.74%
JOHN THOMPSON PARKER		74	0.66%
DONNIE O. TURNER		70	0.63%
JASON M. HANANIA		61	0.55%
HERBERT G. PETERS		57	0.51%
DAVID MOORE		54	0.48%
DON J. GRUNDMANN		52	0.47%
COLLEEN SHEA FERNALD		34	0.30%
LEE OLSON		31	0.28%
TIM GILDERSLEEVE		29	0.26%
RASH BIHARI GHOSH		17	0.15%
LING LING SHI		10	0.09%
MICHAEL FAHMY GIRGIS		1	0.01%
Write-in		0	0.00%
Total Votes		11,150	
		Total	
SEELAM PRABHAKAR REDDY	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
MICHAEL V. ZIESING	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
URSULA M. SCHILLING	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%

#### UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 1 Vote for ONE (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%)

Total	
11,808 / 27,311	43.24%
Total	
5,771	50.47%
1,850	16.18%
1,333	11.66%
1,004	8.78%
683	5.97%
412	3.60%
381	3.33%
0	0.00%
11,434	
Total	
	11,808 / 27,311  Total 5,771 1,850 1,333 1,004 683 412 381 0 11,434

#### MEMBER OF THE STATE ASSEMBLY, DISTRICT 1 Vote for ONE (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		11,808 / 27,311	43.24%
Candidate		Total	
BRIAN DAHLE		6,675	60.12%
CALEEN SISK		2,875	25.90%
PETER VAN PEBORGH		1,100	9.91%
JENNY O CONNELL-NOWAIN		452	4.07%
Write-in		0	0.00%
Total Votes		11,102	
		Total	
JEROME B.C. VENUS	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%

### JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT, OFFICE 1 VOTE FOR ONE (Vote for 1)

	Total	
Times Cast	11,808 / 27,311	43.24%
Candidate	Total	
JOHN W. LAWRENCE	8,040	99.99%
Write-in	1	0.01%
Total Votes	8,041	
	Total	

# SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION Vote for ONE (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		11,808 / 27,311	43.24%
Candidate		Total	
MARSHALL TUCK		3,460	34.91%
TONY K. THURMOND		2,859	28.85%
STEVEN IRELAND		1,798	18.14%
LILY (ESPINOZA) PLOSKI		1,794	18.10%
Write-in		0	0.00%
Total Votes		9,911	
		Total	
DOUGLAS I. VIGIL	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
THOMAS L. WILLIAMS	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%

# SISKIYOU COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS Vote for ONE (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	11,808 / 27,311	43.24%
Candidate	Total	
KERMITH RAY WALTERS	8,511	100.00%
Write-in	0	0.00%
Total Votes	8,511	
	Total	

## SISKIYOU COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT 3 Vote for ONE (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 2,564 / 5,839 43.91%

Candidate Total

MICHAEL KOBSEFF 1,857 100.00%

Write-in 0 0.00%

Total Votes 1,857

Total

#### SISKIYOU COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT 5 Vote for ONE (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 13 of 13 (100.00%)

	Total
Times Cast	2,347 / 5,296 44.32%
Candidate	Total
RAY A. HAUPT	1,704 100.00%
Write-in	0 0.00%
Total Votes	1,704
	Total

#### SISKIYOU COUNTY ASSESSOR RECORDER Vote for ONE (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	11,808 / 27,311	43.24%
Candidate	Total	
CRAIG S KAY	6,375	62.50%
ETHAN GARRETT	3,825	37.50%
Write-in	0	0.00%
Total Votes	10,200	
	Total	

#### SISKIYOU COUNTY AUDITOR-CONTROLLER Vote for ONE (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%)

	Total
Times Cast	11,808 / 27,311 43.24%
Candidate	Total
JENNIE EBEJER	8,102 99.99%
Write-in	1 0.01%
Total Votes	8,103
	Total

### SISKIYOU COUNTY CLERK Vote for ONE (Vote for 1)

	Total	
Times Cast	11,808 / 27,311	43.24%
Candidate	Total	
LAURA BYNUM	8,655	99.99%
Write-in	1	0.01%
Total Votes	8,656	
	Total	

### SISKIYOU COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY Vote for ONE (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast	11,	808 / 27,311	43.24%
Candidate		Total	
J. KIRK ANDRUS		8,440	99.94%
Write-in		5	0.06%
Total Votes		8,445	
		Total	

### SISKIYOU COUNTY SHERIFF-CORONER Vote for ONE (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	11,808 / 27,311 43	3.24%
Candidate	Total	
JON E. LOPEY	8,496 99	9.89%
Write-in	9 (	).11%
Total Votes	8,505	
	Total	

# SISKIYOU COUNTY TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR Vote for ONE (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%)

	Total
Times Cast	11,808 / 27,311 43.24%
Candidate	Total
WAYNE HAMMAR	8,854 99.98%
Write-in	2 0.02%
Total Votes	8,856
	Total

#### PROPOSITION 68 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	11,808 / 27,311	43.24%
Candidate	Total	
NO	6,397	57.22%
YES	4,783	42.78%
Total Votes	11,180	

Total

## PROPOSITION 69 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	11,808 / 27,311	43.24%
Candidate	Total	
YES	8,969	80.29%
NO	2,202	19.71%
Total Votes	11,171	
	Total	

## PROPOSITION 70 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	11,808 / 27,311	43.24%
Candidate	Total	
NO	7,228	66.78%
YES	3,595	33.22%
Total Votes	10,823	
	Total	

### PROPOSITION 71 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 56 of 56 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	11,808 / 27,311	43.24%
Candidate	Total	
YES	7,904	72.79%
NO	2,954	27.21%
Total Votes	10,858	
	Total	

#### PROPOSITION 72 (Vote for 1)

	Total
Times Cast	11,808 / 27,311 43.24%
Candidate	Total
YES	9,259 82.82%
NO	1,921 17.18%
Total Votes	11,180
	Total

# CITY OF WEED MEASURE K (Vote for 1)

	Total
Times Cast	403 / 1,307 30.83%
Candidate	Total
YES	278 70.56%
NO	116 29.44%
Total Votes	394
	Total